 1661B–SEEPR–04/04
Two-wire Serial
EEPROM Smart
Card Modules
128K (16,384 x 8)
256 (32,768 x 8)
AT24C128SC
AT24C256SC

AT24C128SC/AT24C256SC
Note: Formal drawings may be obtained from an Atmel sales office.
AT24C128SC Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Voltage Range Operation Range
AT24C128SC-09AT M2 – A Module 2.7V–5.5V Commercial (0°C–70°C)
AT24C128SC-09BT M2 – B Module 2.7V–5.5V Commercial (0°C–70°C)
AT24C128SC-10WI 7 mil Wafer 2.7V–5.5V Industrial (−40°C–85°C)
AT24C256SC Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Voltage Range Operation Range
AT24C256SC-09AT M2 – A Module 2.7V–5.5V Commercial (0°C–70°C)
AT24C256SC-09BT M2 – B Module 2.7V–5.5V Commercial (0°C–70°C)
AT24C256SC-10WI 7 mil Wafer 2.7V–5.5V Industrial (−40°C–85°C)
Package Type(1) Description
M2 – A Module M2 ISO 7816 Smart Card Module
M2 – B Module M2 ISO 7816 Smart Card Module with Atmel Logo
11
1661B–SEEPR–04/04
Smart Card Modules
*Note: The module dimensions listed refer to the dimensions of the exposed metal contact area. The actual dimensions
           of the module after excise or punching from the carrier tape are generally 0.4 mm greater in both directions
           (i.e., a punched M2 module will yield 13.0 x 11.8 mm).
Module Size: M2
Dimension*: 12.6 x 11.4 [mm]
Thickness: 0.58 [mm] max
Pitch: 14.25 [mm]
Glob Top: Square: 8.6 x 8.6 [mm]
Ordering Code: 09AT-00
Module Size: M2
Dimension*: 12.6 x 11.4 [mm]
Thickness: 0.58 [mm] max
Pitch: 14.25 [mm]
Glob Top: Square: 8.6 x 8.6 [mm]
Ordering Code: 09BT-00
12 AT24C128SC/AT24C256SC
1661B–SEEPR–04/04
 Printed on recycled paper.
Disclaimer: Atmel Corporation makes no warranty for the use of its products, other than those expressly contained in the Company’s standard
warranty which is detailed in Atmel’s Terms and Conditions located on the Company’s web site. The Company assumes no responsibility for any